"Muehlhof, Eric W -FS" <ewmuehlhof@fs.fed.us>@ To: Undisclosed recipients:; FNF Media Release - Includes Map of Closure

8 Attachments, 2.8 MB

FOREST SERVICE	Flathead National Forest	
	<u>www.fs.usda.gov/flathead</u>	Media Release
	<u>twitter.com/flatheadnf</u>	
MIMENT OF AGRICUS	www.facebook.com/discovertheflathead	

May 1, 2014 Contact: Wade Muehlhof (406) 758-5252

Skyland/Challenge Area Closure for Over-Snow Vehicles

Closure Order Effective Immediately

KALISPELL, MT. –Effective immediately, the Flathead National Forest is closing the Skyland/Challenge area to Over Snow Vehicles for the rest of the 2014 season which ends May 14th. The Skyland/Challenge area is located on the Hungry Horse Ranger District.

The purpose of this temporary special closure order is for the protection of a grizzly bear and possibly cubs emerging from a den in the area. The closure is in response to the terms and conditions of Forest Plan Amendment 24 in consultation the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Snowmobilers can still access the Lost Johnny Area as an alternative riding area which is open until May 31.

For additional information please contact the Hungry Horse Ranger Station at (406) 387-3800.

-END-

Attachment: Map of closure area

E. Wade Muehlhof Public Affairs Officer Flathead National Forest Desk: 406-758-5252 Cell: 406-249-1714 http://www.fs.usda.gov/flathead Caring for the land and serving people.

Keep Connected with the Flathead National Forest



This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.



